Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  09 - 13 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  United States Patent and Trademark Office			
7/6/6 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragernal 033305	CFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD  201 SEP 1.1 AN II: 52			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	d documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Right Stuff, Inc., Suite 103, 24 Ray Avenue, Burlington, MA US	Name: Robert Isenberg			
01803	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
August 16, 2006				
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 5 Rolfe Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	City: Lexington			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 02420			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
US SN 10/906,275 (Attorney Docket RS-116); US SN 11/388,160 (Attorney Docket RS-116CIP); US SN 60/760,834 (Attorney Docket RS-118); US SN 11/405,645 (Attorney Docket RS-121).	US Design Patent Number D515289 (Attorney Docket RS-115)			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: JAMES E. MASLOW, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 4 FRANKLIN ROAD	Finchesed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: LEXINGTON	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 02420	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 781-863-1121	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>781-207-8946</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jal/e@pkemaslow.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 3.1.10	a/h/pl			
Signature				
JAMES E. MASLOW, ESQ.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/13/2006 DBYRNE

00000005 10906275

01 FC:8021

200.00 D

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0878

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS by RIGHT STUFF, INC.

Whereas, RIGHT STUFF, INC of Burlington, MA, whose mailing address is 24 Ray Avenue, Suite 103, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter referred to as "assignor"), by its President, Robert Isenberg, is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in the properties identified below:

Attorney Docket RS-115
Design Patent Application for SANDAL
US Serial Number 29/223,371
Filed 02/11/2005,
Issue Date 02/21/06
US Design Patent Number D515289

Attorney Docket RS-116 Utility Patent Application for FASHION SANDAL US Serial Number 10/906,275 Filed February 11, 2005

Attorney Docket RS-116CIP Utility Patent Application for MOLDED FASHION FOOTWEAR US Serial No. 11/388,160 Filed: March 23, 2006

Attorney Docket RS-118
Provisional Patent Application for FOOTWEAR WITH REMOVABLE STRAP
Serial Number: 60/760,834

Filed: 01/20/06

Attorney Docket RS-121
Utility Application for FOOTWEAR AND METHOD FOR FORMING SAME
Serial Number 11/405,645
Filed: 04/17/06

111eu. 04/17/00

to Robert Isenberg, Individually, of 5 Rolfe Rd, Lexington, MA 02420 (hereinafter referred to "assignee") and who is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor RIGHT STUFF, INC., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and hereby authorizes and

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0879 requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Isenberg assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by same had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	16	day of August, 2006, at	Burlington, MA 0	1803 by Robert
Isenberg, Presid	ent of RIGHT	Γ STUFF, INC.	$\bigcirc$	

(Signature)

State of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

SS:

Before me personally appeared said Robert Isenberg, President of RIGHT STUFF, INC., and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this // day of August, 2006.

(Signature)

Seal

(notary)

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 09/06/2006